Doc#. 1325308143 fee: \$50.00

| Doc#. 1325308143 fee: \$50.00
| Doc#. 1325308143 fee: \$50.00
| Doc#. 1325308143 fee: \$50.00
| Doc#. 1325308143 fee: \$50.00
| Apartic 09/10/2013 0 Ptg: 1 of 2
| Cock County Resolder of Deeds
| *RHSP:\$9.00 RPRF:\$1.00 FEES Applied

PREPARED BY:

BMO Harris Bank N.A. CORY DORTCH 1200 Warrenville Road Naperville Illinois 60563

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

HOWARD BERLAND 40 E CEDAR #18C CHICAGO IL 60611

SUBMITTED BY: CORY DORTCH

Loan Number: XXXXXX7116

RELEASE OF MORTGAGE

Illinois

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that, **BMO Harris Bank N.A.** holder of a certain mortgage, whose parties, dates and recording information are below, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Original Mortgagor(S): HOWARD BERLAND AND SUSAN FISHBEIN, BOTH UNMARRIED AS JOINT

TENANTS

Original Mortgagee(S): BMO Harris Bank N.A.

Original Instrument No: 1201008429 Original Deed Fook: N/A Original Deed Page: N/A

Date of Note: <u>12/20/2011</u> Original Recording Date: <u>01/10/2012</u>

Property Address: 40 E CEDAR #18C CHICAGO, IL 60c11

Legal Description: UNIT NUMBER 18-'C', IN FORTY EAST CEDAR STREET CONDOMINIUM, AS DELINEATED ON THE SURVEY OF THAT PORTION OF LOTS 3, 9, AND 10 (TAKEN AS A TRACT) IN THE ASSESSOR'S DIVISION OF BLOCK 2 IN THE SUBDIVISION BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE ILLINOIS AND MICHIGAN CANAL OF THE SOUTH FRACTIONAL QUARTER OF SECTION 3, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:: BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE NORTH LINE OF CEDAR STREET, 5 FEET WEST OF THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF SAID LOT 9, RUNNING THENCE WEST ON THE SAID NORTH LINE OF CEDAR STREET, 83 FEET: THENCE NORTH AT RIGHT ANGLES WITH SAID NORTH LINE OF CEDAR STREET, 145 5/10 FEET, MORE OR LESS, TO THE NORTH LINE OF SAID LOT 9; THENCE EAST ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF SAID LOT 9 AND THE NORTH LINE OF SAID LOT 10 TO THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF LOT 5 IN TALBOT'S SUBDIVISION OF LOTS 15 1G 20 BOTH INCLUSIVE, IN HEALY'S SUBDIVISION OF LOT 1, THE NORTH 1/2 OF LOT 11 AND PART OF LOT 10 IN ASSESSOR'S DIVISION OF BLOCK 2, AFORESAID: THENCE SOUTH ALONG THE WEST LINE OF LOT 5 AFORESAID PRODUCED SOUTH 20 FEET: THENCE WEST PARALLEL WITH THE NORTH LINE OF LOT 10 AFORESAID, 5 FEET: THENCE SOUTH 125 5/10 FEET MORE OR LESS TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, (HEREINAFTER REFERRED TO AS PARCEL), WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT 'A' TO DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM MADE BY FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OAK PARK, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST NO. 10400, RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF DEEDS OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 24203714, TOGETHER WITH AN UNDIVIDED 1.37 PERCENT INTEREST IN SAID PARCEL (EXCEPT FROM SAID PARCEL ALL THE PROPERTY AND SPACE COMPRISING ALL THE UNITS THEREOF AS DEFINED AND SET FORTH IN SAID DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM AND SURVEY ATTACHED THERETO), IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

PIN #: <u>17-03-201-069-1051</u> County: <u>Cook County</u>, State of IL

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this instrument to be executed on this date of 09/10/2013.

BMO Harris Bank N.A.

1325308143 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Debbi Smith By: Debbie Smith

Title: Vice President

State of Illinois 1 County of Cook }

This instrument was acknowledged before me on 09/10/2013 by Debbie Smith, Vice President of BMO Harris Bank N.A., on behalf of said corporation.

Witness my hand and official seal on the date hereinabove set forth.

"OFFICIAL SEPT...
LORI CHENG
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLING...
NY COMMISSION SPIPES AUGUST 16, 27.4

Derit Of Cook County Clerk's Office Notary Public: Lori Cheng

olori Cheng